*		U.S. PTO 12/453062 04/28/2009
	FORM PTO-1595	05-07-2009
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	
1.	Name of conveying parties:	103559537
	Young-kyoo HWANG Jung-bae KIM Jong-ha LEE	
2.	Name and Address of receiving	ng party:
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongto Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 44 Republic of Korea	ong-gu,
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): April 27,	Merger Change of Name
4.		led together with a new application. led after filing of the application: (s). , filed ; or
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>David J. Cutitta</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20005	o whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 2093.1029 Suite 700
6.	Total number of applications	and patents involved: <u>1</u>
7.		(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ged to deposit account.
8.		(Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	J. Cutitta, Reg. No. 52,790	April 28, 2009
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet:
		i vidi nombol vi bados includina cuvel silect.

04/29/2009 JADDO1 84 FC:8021

100000029 12453662

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0293

Docket No.: 2093.1029

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Salt Mo

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 04/28/2009** 

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## CAMERA AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PHOTOGRAPHING GUIDE INFORMATION

executed on ;	. (Ins	ert date (	of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
filed on				of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)
iał No. ;	here	by autho	vized to ins	sert in (b) the specified data, when known.
n said annlication and all Letters Patont/e\ o	the United State	e oranio	1 00 00id 00	valigation and any continuation division so
o said application and all Letters Patent(s) of titute, reissue or reexamination application t ed and including any extensions thereof (co	pased thereon, fo	r the full	term or terr	ms for which the said Letters Patent(s) ma
				charge to but at the expense of said ASSI
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne	cessary, desirabl	e or expe	dient, for s	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or public us	cessary, desirable rosecution of said ie proceeding, and	e or expo d applica d in any	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise of
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and p erence, resissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include	cessary, desirable rosecution of said re proceeding, and but not be limite	e or expo d applica d in any d to exec	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or outing all pa	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise of opers, including separate assignments and
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing st	cessary, desirable rosecution of saint re proceeding, and but not be limite worn testimony, a	e or expo d applica id in any d to exec and obtai	edient, for s lion(s) and litigation or outing all pa ning and pr	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protec the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise of spers, including separate assignments and oducing evidence.
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or public us	reessary, desirable resecution of saint proceeding, and but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha	e or expo d applica id in any d to exec and obtai	edient, for s lion(s) and litigation or outing all pa ning and pr	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protec the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise of spers, including separate assignments and oducing evidence.
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing stations. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	reessary, desirable resecution of saint proceeding, and but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha	e or expo d applica d in any d to exec and obtai ve) affixe Date)	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or culing all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and oducing evidence.  heir signature(s).
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, including in the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or public set in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing stations, and the provided stations are stations.	cessary, desirable rosecution of said proceeding, and but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha	e or exped applicated in any discount of the executed obtain twe) affixed affi	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or cuting all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing summers.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	cessary, desirable rosecution of sainterproceeding, and but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha	e or exped applicated in any discount of the executed obtain twe) affixed affi	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or cuting all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne wention, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to include ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing stations, all	coessary, desirable rosecution of saise proceeding, and so but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha (limite April	e or exped applicated in any of to execute obtain the execute obtains the	edient, for s tion(s) and litigation or cuting all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nention, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public sed in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing stations, all	coessary, desirable rosecution of saise proceeding, and so but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha (limite April	e or exped applicated in any of to execute obtain the execute obtains the	edient, for s tion(s) and tion(s) and tion(s) and tiong all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti 2009	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, including in the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or public was red in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing summitted with the same and summitted in the same and su	coessary, desirable rosecution of saise proceeding, and so but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha (limite April	e or exped applicated in any of to execute obtain the execute obtains the	edient, for s tion(s) and tion(s) and tion(s) and tiong all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti 2009	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ne nvention, Including In the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing summers.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	coessary, desirable rosecution of saise proceeding, and so but not be limite worn testimony, a ventor(s) has (ha (limite April	e or exped applicated in any of to execute obtain the execute obtains the	edient, for s tion(s) and tion(s) and tion(s) and tiong all pa ning and pr ed his/her/ti 2009	ecuring, maintaining and enforcing protect the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceeding which may arise or apers, including separate assignments and roducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)

PATENT REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0294